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13 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

1. 1. STD BANK

1. 2. STD BANK LTD

1. 3. FNB BANK LTD

1. 4. STD BANK LTD

1. 5. FNB BANK LTD

1. 6. STD BANK LTD

1. 7. STD BANK LTD

1. 8. FNB BANK LTD

VS

D B VERTUIN+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N E SHABISA+1

AT MATSIPANE+1

M P MOGANO

G G KHUMALO

HT MATSHAZI+1

S FARROOQ+1

VS T C MULAUDZ|

40296/19

85563/19

48475/19

9913/17

28409/18

16080/20

3912/20

50264/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N L CHAUKE

D FATMAN

S J RAMALOKO

E KWAKU

E T MORE

C BASILIO

C V WEARING

A B RAVHURA

S G GOVENDER+1

L NKUNA

92002/16

907/20

51667/20

39832/19

37091/20

53879/20

72162/19

37092/20

20523/20

43710/20



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

A G BREYTENBACH VS

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

DISCOVERY LIFE LTD

SHERIFF H/C JHB WEST

AFRISAKE NPC+1 VS

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

H S BREYTENBACH

VS S E VAN DEVENTER

VS J DEALE+1

VS F P STAPELBERG

VS M SY CHIBOO

ESKOM HOLDINGS+6

VS S T KHULE

VS P L KUHLMANN

VS L O MABASO

5945/20

5952/20

61833/20

89357/14

77145/19

46778/18

49053/20

23722/19

921/20



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

FNB BANK LTD

L HNOCK

VS

EX PARTE: S VAN ELLEWEE

SAKELIGA NPC

P JBOTES+1

K O RABOTHATA

ABSA BANK LTD

MY BARUGA

ABSA BANK LTD

VW FINANCIAL LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS KJMELODI+1

N PISTORIUS

VS ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD+6

W J BOTES+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

VS G J BOUWER+6

DG HOME AFFAIRS+

VS REDINARE CONSTRUCTION+2

D R E MOOSA

15541/18

53839/20

5892/21

81283/18

47100/20

56775/19

50335/19

39157/20

72077/18

86782/19



1. 38. STD BANK LTD VS EM ZULU 4441/20

1. 39. FNB BANK LTD VS T JILANI 53877/17

13 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NTHAMBELENI AJ

1. 40. EXPARTE: K FEYT 13988/21
1. 41. STD BANK LTD VS M POTGIETER+1 6264/20

1. 42. ABSA HOME LOANS+1 VS N I PILLAY+1 40865/20
1. 43. STD BANK LTD VS M MABASA+1 55720/19
1. 44. EXPARTE: JHDE LA REY+1 13989/21

1. 45. STD BANK LTD VS K GOVENDER+1 41290/19



. 46.

. 47.

. 48.

. 49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

A C BLIGNAUT

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R P HEYNIE+1

WESBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE:H BOOYZEN

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S J BLIGNAUT

L ADLOMO

A JHORN

V E RALL

B G LINDEQUE+1

E | PETERSEN

B LESSING

33446/20

7923/18

7822/21

193/21

35252/15

50014/20

43732/20

13987/21

49934/20



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B D HARDING

B POLE

M GROENEWALD+1

S TABAPSI

H B ADAMS+3

S NGWEKAZ|

C TSAI

NDABA

S P SHIKWAMBANA+1

M S MAKIBELO+1

81571/19

2293/20

55248/20

42180/19

27137/19

40507/19

50007/20

77528/19

53374/19

69254/19



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

Q NELL

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA HOME LOAN VS

KORTEKS TEXTILES AFRICA

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS K MOODLEY

VS R MOLEFE

VS D NELL

VS P D DYANTYI+1

VS R T TANGAI

D PILLAY

VS CITY OF TSHWANE +1
VS N BHULI

VS L D MOFOKENG

80805/19

57645/19

63030/20

3914/20

90622/18

40588/20

51547/20

64456/19

9542/20



J SNYMAN C H SNYMAN

ABSA BANK LTD

A P MCLEAN

FNB BANK LTD

D ADUNN+1

CHANGING TIDES

Y BARNES+1

D ALEXANDER

G F ALEXANDER

P S LETHOBA M E MOLAKENG

10
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